ABCB1-1A
Mutation

Breed
Prevalence

Breed

Collie

Longhaired whippet

Australian shepherd dog

Mini Australian shepherd dog

McNab

Silken windhound

English shepherd dog

Shetland sheepdog

German shepherd dog

Herding breed cross

Mixed breed

Old English sheepdog

Border collie

Approximate frequency
70%
65%
50%
50%
30%
30%
15%
15%
10%
10%
5%
5%

<5%
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